f 200-411 Richmond Street E, Toronto, ON M5A 3S5
Ca II aCI a = (416) 494-9224 (416) 967-6320
The Canadin Assoiationof | Lase info@cafii.com www.cafii.com

ial Institutions in |

Agenda Item 6(g)
January 21/20 EOC Meeting

Proposed Approach and Target Dates For
CAFII Spring 2020 Atlantic Canada Insurance Regulators and Policy-Makers Visits
(Based On Member Feedback Arising From
Fall 2019 CAFIl Western Canada Insurance Regulators and Policy-Makers Visits Tour)

Option A
New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island (in that order)
e two consecutive days in the Monday, May 11/20 to Thursday, May 14/20 timeframe

Nova Scotia and Newfoundland and Labrador (in that order)
e two consecutive days in the Wednesday, May 20/20 to Friday, May 22/20 timeframe

Option B
New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island (in that order)

e two consecutive days in the Wednesday, May 20/20 to Friday, May 22/20 timeframe

Nova Scotia and Newfoundland and Labrador (in that order)
e two consecutive days in the Monday, June 1/20 to Friday, June 5/20 timeframe

Option C*
New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island (in that order)

e Monday, May 4/20 and Tuesday, May 5/20

Nova Scotia and Newfoundland and Labrador (in that order)
e two consecutive days in the Wednesday, May 20/20 to Friday, May 22/20 timeframe

*CLHIA’s 2020 Compliance and Consumer Complaints Conference runs from Wednesday, May 6/20 to
Friday, May 8/20 at the Marriott Chateau Champlain Hotel in Montreal.*



